
Question on Notice
No.781

Asked Friday, 18 June 2004

Mr Rowell asked the Minister for Employment, Training and Industrial Relations (Mr
Barton):

QUESTION:

1. For each of the last two financial years and for the year to date, will he provide details of:


(a) The total number of computers, associated software and ICT equipment that has been reported stolen from TAFEs and educational institutions

(b) The total value of all equipment stolen and
(c) The estimated cost of replacement


2. For (1), will he provide a breakdown according to region?


ANSWER:

1. Based on TAFE Institute’s Loss Incident Reports, the following information is provided on equipment reported stolen to Police.


See attached tables


Exceptions:

• The information in the format requested for the Financial Year 2001/2002 is not available as the department held aggregate information only and not information by specific asset or incident type.

• The information is for TAFE Institutes only and does not include Agricultural Colleges and Aviation Australia


2. TAFE Institutes are not categorised into a regional structure and therefore the information is not broken down according to region


1/7/2002 - 30/06/2003 STOLEN ITEMS IN TAFE INSTITUTES


Institute Equipment Reported Stolen Police Report Number
Number of

Items
(a)

Total Value of
Equipment at
time of theft

(b)

Estimated
replacement cost

(c )


Moreton Computer and Associated Software 02/292511 1 Not available 2,298.00
  Computer and Associated Software 03/141365 1 Not available 550.00

Yeronga Computer and Associated Software 634255 1 Not available 2,298.00
  ICT Equipment 03/43867 1 Not available 1,683.00

Brisbane Computer and Associated Software 03/151067 1 Not available 1,380.00
  Computer and Associated Software 02/246472 1 Not available 1,380.00

Logan Computer and Associated Software 03/125043 1 Not available 1,380.00

Bremer Institute Computer and Associated Software 02/350343 1 Not available 1,380.00
  Computer and Associated Software 02/396093 1 Not available 1,900.00

Gold Coast Computer and Associated Software 02/360925 1 Not available 2,298.00
  Computer and Associated Software 03/208693 1 Not available 1,380.00

Central Queensland Computer and Associated Software 03/149517 1 Not available 2,298.00
  ICT Equipment 03/67700 1 Not available 500.00

Barrier Reef Computer and Associated Software 03/153266 1 Not available 2,298.00
  Computer and Associated Software 03/153266 1 Not available 2,298.00

Wide Bay Computer and Associated Software 03/119235 1 Not available 2,298.00
  ICT Equipment 02/3000390 1 Not available 143.00

TOTAL     21 Not available 27,762.00


1/7/2003 - 31/03/2004 STOLEN ITEMS IN TAFE INSTITUTES


Institute Equipment Reported Stolen Police Report Number
Number of

Items
(a)

Total Value of
Equipment at
time of theft

(b)

Estimated
replacement cost

(c)


Southbank Computer and Associated Software 04/94400 1 2,956.00 2,298.00
  Computer and Associated Software 04/107461 1 1,478.00 1,380.00

Brisbane North Computer and Associated Software 04/179553 1 1,734.00 2,298.00

Logan Computer and Associated Software 03/287647 1 80.00 2,298.00

Bremer Institute Computer and Associated Software 03/323060 1 779.00 1,380.00

Cooloola Sunshine Computer and Associated Software 04/45585 1 Not available 1,750.00

Barrier Reef Computer and Associated Software 04/136338 1 893.00 2,298.00

Wide Bay ICT Equipment 03/330093 1 50.00 143.00

TOTAL     8 7,970.00 13,845.00

